
Provinces Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-
Natal

Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern 
Cape

Western Cape National

Provisionally Allocated 4 2 14 5 1 1 2 1 14 45

Assigned 4 2 14 5 1 1 2 1 14 45

Forfeited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

National List

Rank Last Name First Name Seat

1 SESHOKA MMOBA SOLOMON Yes

2 MASANGO SUHLA JAMES Yes

3 MC GLUWA JOSEPH JOB Yes

4 WHITFIELD ANDREW GRANT Yes

5 KOPANE SEMAKALENG PATRICIA Yes

6 GROOTBOOM GREGORY ALLEN Yes

7 GEORGE DION TRAVERS Yes

8 MAYNIER DAVID JOHN Yes

9 VAN DER WALT DÉSIRÉE Yes

10 KRUMBOCK GREGORY RUDY Yes

11 BAKER TARNIA ELENA Yes

12 BASSON LEONARD JONES Yes

13 BALINDLELA                                   ZISIWE BEAUTY NOSIMO Yes

14 LOTRIET ANNELIE Yes

15 STUBBE DIRK JAN Yes

16 DREYER ANCHEN MARGARETHA Yes

17 VAN DAMME PHUMZILE THELMA Yes

18 MOKGALAPA STEVENS Yes

19 CARDO MICHAEL JOHN Yes

20 GANA STANFORD MAKASHULE Yes

21 HOOSEN MOHAMMED HANIFF Yes

22 DAVIS GAVIN RICHARD Yes

23 MILEHAM KEVIN JOHN Yes

24 MICHAEL NATASHA WENDY ANITA Yes

25 ROBINSON DENISE Yes

26 HORN WERNER Yes

27 OLLIS IAN MICHAEL Yes

28 TERBLANCHE JOHANNA FREDRIKA Yes

29 BOSHOFF HILDEGARD SONJA Yes

30 GREYLING LANCE WILLIAM Yes

31 BREYTENBACH GLYNNIS Yes

32 LEES ROBERT ALFRED Yes

33 AMERICA DERRICK Yes

34 LORIMER JAMES ROBERT BOURNE Yes

35 STANDER TERRI Yes

36 WILSON EVELYN RAYNE Yes

37 VOS JAMES Yes

38 WALTERS THOMAS CHARLES RAVENSCROFT Yes
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39 VAN DYK VERONICA Yes

40 MACKENZIE CAMERON Yes

41 GQADA TANDEKA Yes

42 KOHLER DIANNE Yes

43 BERGMAN DARREN Yes

44 JONGBLOED ZELDA Yes

45 STEYN ANNETTE Yes

46 MOTAU SEJAMOTOPO CHARLES No

47 ROSS DAVID CHRISTIE No

48 FIGLAN ARCHIBOLD MZUVUKILE No

49 WATERS MICHAEL No

50 STEENHUISEN JOHN HENRY No

51 MATSEPE CHOLOANE DAVID No

52 KALYAN SANTOSH VINITA No

53 KRÜGER HENDRIK CHRISTIAAN CRAFFORD No

54 STEENKAMP JOHANNA No

55 LOVEMORE ANNETTE THERESA No

56 TARABELLA MARCHESI NOMSA INNOCENCIA No

57 DE KOCK KAREN No

58 VOLMINK HEINRICH CYRIL No

59 BAGRAIM MICHAEL No

60 MACKAY GORDON No

61 MARAIS ERIK JOHANNES No

62 REDELINGHUYS MARIUS HELENIS No

63 JAMES LUNGISWA VERONICA No

64 MHLONGO TSEPO WINSTON No

65 MARAIS SAREL JACOBUS FRANCOIS No

66 CHANCE ROGER WILLIAM TOBIAS No

67 ESAU SHAHID No

68 ATKINSON PATRICK GEORGE No

69 HUNSINGER CHRISTIAN HANS HEINRICH No

70 DE FREITAS MANUEL SIMÃO FRANCA No

71 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN ANDRICUS PIETER No

72 MCLOUGHLIN ALAN ROSS No

73 SCHMIDT HENDRIK CORNELUS No

74 MAJOLA THEMBEKILE RICHARD No

75 VAN ONSELEN BELINDA No

76 SHINN MARIAN ROBIN No

77 MUBU KENNETH SILILO No

78 BHANGA BENNET MZWENQABA No

79 VAN DALEN PIETER No

80 ENGELBRECHT BRONWYNN ANNE No

81 MACPHERSON DEAN WILLIAM No

82 LONDT JOHAN JACO No

83 DAGADA RABELANI No

84 LE ROUX DANIEL STEFANUS No
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85 MASANGO BRIDGET STAFF No

86 KLOPPERS-LOURENS JUNITA CAROLINA No

87 GEYER HELMAR PHILIP No

88 CASSIM YUSUF No

89 BRAUTESETH TIMOTHY JAMES No

90 RYDER DENNIS RICHARD No

91 COMBRINK GERT CORNELIUS No

92 SCALLAN GARY NEIL No

93 VON SCHLICHT HELENA No

94 WAX KEVIN PATRICK No

95 CHAPMAN WARICK BRUCE No

96 HADEBE THOMAS ZWELAKHE No

97 FIGG MALCOLM JOHN No

98 EARP VINCENT LAWRENCE No

99 RABOTAPI MPONENG WINSTON No

100 SONNENBERG ERNEST JOSEPH No

101 MORE EMMA No

102 TERBLANCHE OCKERT STEFANUS No

103 DU PLESSIS EVERT PHILLIPUS No

104 ESSACK FARHAT No

105 BAPTIE EDWIN VICTOR No

106 BOSHOFF CHRISTIAN HENDRIK No

107 VISSER JOHANNES JACOBUS No

108 VAN LINGEN ELIZABETH CHRISTINA No

109 LINDE ELMARIE No

110 GELDENHUYS RYNO No

111 MICHALAKIS GEORGE No

112 SAULS ALLAN EUGENE KEITH No

113 PRINGLE STUART BRUCE No

114 BARNES ANN ELIZABETH No

115 NKOSI SIBUSISO RAYMOND No

116 VAN DER MERWE BRENDAN No

117 PATTERSON CLIFFORD FRED No

118 RAUTENBACH GUSTAV No

119 VISSER CARIN No

120 ADAMS NOËL DAVID No

121 NAPIER CLIVE JOHN No

122 KOCH MATTHYS JOHANNES No

123 PIETERSEN ISAK JACOBUS No

124 COLLINS TERENCE PETER No

125 CHABALALA MOKHAUGELO SOLOMON No

126 BOTHA LORRAINE JULIETTE No

127 LE GRANGE WERNER No

128 RULUMENI NTOMBENHLE GLORIA No

129 NDLEBE-SEPTEMBER VERONICA No

130 ROBINSON RUHAN No
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131 MACK CYRIL JOHANNES No

132 BEKKER CHRIS FRANCOIS No

133 VAN DER LINDE JACOB JEFFREY No

134 CHETTY MERGAN No

135 MIDDELBERG ALEXANDER WILLEM FREDERIK No

136 ANSTEY ERROL No

137 LOUW MARTIN ANTON No

138 GROENEWALD HERMANUS BERNADUS No

139 DE WET PETRUS JOHANNES No

140 KRITZINGER JULIAN PAUL No

141 PRETORIUS DENNIS HENRY No

142 MITCHELL DAYLIN GARY No

143 NAIDOO NALENI No

144 KRUGER HENDRIKA JOHANNA LODIWIKA No

145 MAAS SHANE No

146 GWANGXU XOLILE No

147 WORTH DARRYL ARTHUR No

148 SIFUMBA NONHLANHLA No

149 CEKISANI BOBBY No

150 AMORAAL GERDA No

151 JUSTUS CLIVE RICHARD No

152 HAGGARD MALANIE No

153 FOURIE LOUIS CHRISTOFFEL MATHYS No

154 BEKKER JACOBUS MARTHINUS GEYSER No

155 BARA MBULELO RICHMOND No

156 HARTNICK JENNIFER LORRAINE No

157 VAN TONDER MATTHYS JACOBUS No

158 ELLIS RALEIGH BRIAN No

159 TLALI PHOKA LONWABO NATHAN No

160 LOUW NICOLAAS STEPHANUS No

161 TSOTETSI MPUELENG HELEN No

162 RABE ELMA No

163 DE BRUYN LINCOLN MILTON No

164 LEFERA TSHEPO CUTHBET No

165 KHUMALO ZWELIBANZI CHARLES No

166 VIVIERS BENHARDUS JACOBUS No

167 SLABBERT ANNA MAGDALENA No

168 SWATHE MPOWELE MEXAN No

169 DA GAMA VASCO MANUEL No

170 NEETHLING CHRISTIAAN No

171 FORTUIN ALVEZO No

172 NGOMANE SIFISO BRILLIANCE No

173 JACOB SERENA No

174 VAN DEN BERG NICOLAAS JACOBUS No

175 MULLER DONOVAN FAIRBAIRN No

176 DOUGLAS BASIL MARK No
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177 MARSHALL-VAN ZYL JOHANNA MARIA No

178 DEPPE ANNETTE JANINE No

179 MELAMU TEKO KLAAS No

180 HOULDSWORTH BERYL No

181 DE JAGER NICOLAAS MATTHEUS No

182 BOTHA ELMARIE ESTIE No

183 WANTENAAR TARRYN ANN No

184 SCHOLTZ DAWIE No

185 BOOI MALUSI No

186 PRETORIUS JOHANNES CHRISTIAAN No

187 MKHONTO MABIHANA SHADRACK No

188 STONE JULIET MANDY No

189 NAIR SAMANTHA No

190 OPPERMAN GIZELLA No

191 NDIBONGO INGA NAMHLA No

192 NCAMA SANELISIWE PRETTY No

193 SWARTZ NICOLE PHYLICIA No

194 SADIKI VHULAHANI JULIUS No

195 MKHOMBO GEZANI PHILIP No

196 SOLOMONS TASWELL THEO No

197 FOURIE SUZETTE No

198 TAINTON PENELOPE ANNE No

Regional List: Eastern Cape

Rank Last Name First Name Seat

1 LOVEMORE ANNETTE THERESA Yes

2 BHANGA BENNET MZWENQABA Yes

3 CASSIM YUSUF Yes

4 FIGG MALCOLM JOHN Yes

5 VAN LINGEN ELIZABETH CHRISTINA No

6 RAUTENBACH GUSTAV No

7 RULUMENI NTOMBENHLE GLORIA No

8 DE WET PETRUS JOHANNES No

9 CEKISANI BOBBY No

10 TLALI PHOKA LONWABO NATHAN No

11 FORTUIN ALVEZO No

12 BOTHA ELMARIE ESTIE No

13 SWARTZ NICOLE PHYLICIA No

14 MATTHEE BRENDA ANITA No

15 SWART VIANCA No

16 VON BUCHENRODER MARSHALL ROBERTO No

17 WIESE CARIKE No

18 VAN RENSBURG MARELESE No

19 REEDERS CECILIA No

20 LOUW TREVOR PRESTON No
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21 NAIDOO PENELOPE PHILLIPA No

Regional List: Free State

Rank Last Name First Name Seat

1 ROSS DAVID CHRISTIE Yes

2 TARABELLA MARCHESI NOMSA INNOCENCIA Yes

3 MICHALAKIS GEORGE No

4 NDLEBE-SEPTEMBER VERONICA No

5 WORTH DARRYL ARTHUR No

6 VIVIERS BENHARDUS JACOBUS No

7 STEYL CHRISTIAAN JACOBUS No

8 MLANGENI MABUTI GEORGE No

Regional List: Gauteng

Rank Last Name First Name Seat

1 MAIMANE MMUSI ALOYSIAS Yes

2 MOTAU SEJAMOTOPO CHARLES Yes

3 WATERS MICHAEL Yes

4 VOLMINK HEINRICH CYRIL Yes

5 MACKAY GORDON Yes

6 REDELINGHUYS MARIUS HELENIS Yes

7 MHLONGO TSEPO WINSTON Yes

8 CHANCE ROGER WILLIAM TOBIAS Yes

9 ATKINSON PATRICK GEORGE Yes

10 DE FREITAS MANUEL SIMÃO FRANCA Yes

11 MCLOUGHLIN ALAN ROSS Yes

12 SCHMIDT HENDRIK CORNELUS Yes

13 VAN ONSELEN BELINDA Yes

14 MUBU KENNETH SILILO Yes

15 ENGELBRECHT BRONWYNN ANNE No

16 DAGADA RABELANI No

17 MASANGO BRIDGET STAFF No

18 KLOPPERS-LOURENS JUNITA CAROLINA No

19 RYDER DENNIS RICHARD No

20 SCALLAN GARY NEIL No

21 WAX KEVIN PATRICK No

22 EARP VINCENT LAWRENCE No

23 MORE EMMA No

24 DU PLESSIS EVERT PHILLIPUS No

25 BOSHOFF CHRISTIAN HENDRIK No

26 LINDE ELMARIE No

27 SAULS ALLAN EUGENE KEITH No

28 BARNES ANN ELIZABETH No

29 PATTERSON CLIFFORD FRED No

30 NAPIER CLIVE JOHN No
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31 PIETERSEN ISAK JACOBUS No

32 CHABALALA MOKHAUGELO SOLOMON No

33 ROBINSON RUHAN No

34 BEKKER CHRIS FRANCOIS No

35 MIDDELBERG ALEXANDER WILLEM FREDERIK No

36 LOUW MARTIN ANTON No

37 PRETORIUS DENNIS HENRY No

Regional List: KwaZulu-Natal

Rank Last Name First Name Seat

1 MAZIBUKO LINDIWE DESIRE Yes

2 STEENHUISEN JOHN HENRY Yes

3 KALYAN SANTOSH VINITA Yes

4 MACPHERSON DEAN WILLIAM Yes

5 BRAUTESETH TIMOTHY JAMES Yes

6 HADEBE THOMAS ZWELAKHE No

7 BAPTIE EDWIN VICTOR No

8 NKOSI SIBUSISO RAYMOND No

9 COLLINS TERENCE PETER No

10 CHETTY MERGAN No

11 NAIDOO NALENI No

12 FOURIE LOUIS CHRISTOFFEL MATHYS No

13 RABE ELMA No

14 JACOB SERENA No

15 WANTENAAR TARRYN ANN No

16 BOSHOFF JOHANNA MARIA No

17 RAMDHUNEE SHAMALADEVI No

18 ASBURY SHONTEL VERONICA No

19 MDLAZI NINGI JOYCE No

20 GOKOOL RIONA No

21 MKHIZE KHETHUKUTHULA VINCENT No

22 VAN DEN BERG SANDRA ETHEL No

23 DE KOCK ISSABEL ALTA No

24 VAN ROOYEN JENNIFER No

25 BIYELA HLENGIWE PRECIOUS No

26 PULLAN GEOFFREY DOUGLAS AYRTON No

27 NGEMA SITHEMBISO No

28 NHLABATHI BONGUMUSA CYRIL No

29 MBHELE THULANI INNOCENT No

30 DE BOER HEINZ ULRIK No

31 KHUZWAYO ZAMANI WISEMAN No

32 BAMBENI GCOBISA SHAREN No

33 KHUMALO SIPHEPHELO BRIGHT No

34 VAN LAREN GREIG SHAUN No

35 SINGH ANIL No
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36 AHMED NEELOFAR No

Regional List: Limpopo

Rank Last Name First Name Seat

1 MATSEPE CHOLOANE DAVID Yes

2 SWATHE MPOWELE MEXAN No

3 SMIT CHRISTIAAN FREDERIK BEYERS No

4 LEROTHOLI NTSABENG EUSEBIA No

5 JONES BENNY KENNETH No

6 TREURNICHT ELSA No

7 SETJIE NGAKO DAVID No

8 MAGWIRA CHIMALIDZO ELIOT No

9 TJUMANA MASHINGWANA MIETJIE No

10 MALEBOHO MASHILO GILBERT No

11 LEKGANYANE MELIDA MMAMPHOKENG No

12 BREDENKAMP DESIRE No

13 SHILUVANA VONGANI No

14 GRUNDLINGH CORNEL No

15 WATSON LEANNE No

16 NDING MARY MAKHANANI No

Regional List: Mpumalanga

Rank Last Name First Name Seat

1 KRÜGER HENDRIK CHRISTIAAN CRAFFORD Yes

2 ESSACK FARHAT No

3 LE GRANGE WERNER No

4 AMORAAL GERDA No

5 NGOMANE SIFISO BRILLIANCE No

6 MKHOMBO GEZANI PHILIP No

7 SIBANYONI JOSEPH MTHELEKWA No

8 ROOS STEPHANUS JOHANNES No

9 MASEKO DANIEL FOYOYO No

10 SCHORMANN STEPHEN RUDOLF No

11 TIVANE NELSON WISANE No

12 SOLOMONS TASWELL THEO No

Regional List: North West

Rank Last Name First Name Seat

1 STEENKAMP JOHANNA Yes

2 RABOTAPI MPONENG WINSTON Yes

3 VISSER CARIN No

4 GROENEWALD HERMANUS BERNADUS No

5 ELLIS RALEIGH BRIAN No

6 MELAMU TEKO KLAAS No

7 HERBST COENRAD PETRUS No
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8 BUTHELEZI MANDLA DAVID No

9 BODENSTEIN MARIA No

10 TSAMAI AGNES No

Regional List: Northern Cape

Rank Last Name First Name Seat

1 DE KOCK KAREN Yes

2 OPPERMAN GIZELLA No

3 FABER WILLEM FREDERIK No

4 VAN DER COLFF JOHANNES JACOBUS No

Regional List: Western Cape

Rank Last Name First Name Seat

1 SELFE JAMES Yes

2 JAMES WILMOT GODFREY Yes

3 HILL-LEWIS GEORDIN GWYN Yes

4 HARRIS TIMOTHY DUNCAN Yes

5 MBHELE ZAKHELE NJABULO Yes

6 FIGLAN ARCHIBOLD MZUVUKILE Yes

7 BAGRAIM MICHAEL Yes

8 MARAIS ERIK JOHANNES Yes

9 JAMES LUNGISWA VERONICA Yes

10 MARAIS SAREL JACOBUS FRANCOIS Yes

11 ESAU SHAHID Yes

12 HUNSINGER CHRISTIAN HANS HEINRICH Yes

13 VAN DER WESTHUIZEN ANDRICUS PIETER Yes

14 MAJOLA THEMBEKILE RICHARD Yes

15 SHINN MARIAN ROBIN No

16 VAN DALEN PIETER No

17 LONDT JOHAN JACO No

18 LE ROUX DANIEL STEFANUS No
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